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Greetings Erica
 
It will have no effect on SFFD Operations.  We will enact the proper measures in our dispatch
system, and Fire Stations in the vicinity will be notified if this change takes place.
 
Regards,
 
Jeanine R. Nicholson
Chief of Department
San Francisco Fire Department
698 Second Street
San Francisco, CA 94107
(415) 558-3401
 

From: Lew, Lisa (BOS) <lisa.lew@sfgov.org>
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2019 1:57 PM
To: Nuru, Mohammed (DPW) <mohammed.nuru@sfdpw.org>; Scott, William (POL)
<william.scott@sfgov.org>; Tumlin, Jeffrey (MTA) <Jeffrey.Tumlin@sfmta.com>; Nicholson, Jeanine
(FIR) <jeanine.nicholson@sfgov.org>
Cc: Steinberg, David (DPW) <david.steinberg@sfdpw.org>; Spitz, Jeremy (DPW)
<Jeremy.Spitz@sfdpw.org>; Blot, Jennifer (DPW) <jennifer.blot@sfdpw.org>; Thomas, John (DPW)
<John.Thomas@sfdpw.org>; Liu, Lena (DPW) <lena.liu@sfdpw.org>; Carr, Rowena (POL)
<Rowena.Carr@sfgov.org>; Steeves, Asja (POL) <asja.steeves@sfgov.org>; Hussey, Deirdre (PRT)
<deirdre.hussey@sfport.com>; Breen, Kate (MTA) <Kate.Breen@sfmta.com>; Martinsen, Janet
(MTA) <Janet.Martinsen@sfmta.com>; Ramos, Joel (MTA) <Joel.Ramos@sfmta.com>; Ludwig,
Theresa (FIR) <theresa.ludwig@sfgov.org>; Major, Erica (BOS) <erica.major@sfgov.org>
Subject: BOS Referral: File No. 191302 - Street Name Change - Steuart Street to Steuart Lane
 
Hello,
 
The following proposed legislation is being transmitted to your department, pursuant to San
Francisco Public Works Code, Section 423, California Streets and Highways Code, Sections 970.5,
971, 1806, and 5026, and California Government Code, Section 34091.1.
 

File No. 191302
 

Resolution renaming the 200 block of Steuart Street to “Steuart Lane,” to honor William
M. Steuart, and to further continue his legacy and contributions he has made to the City
and County of San Francisco.
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Sent on behalf of Erica Major, Land Use and Transportation Committee. Please respond directly to
Erica Major.
 
Regards,
 
Lisa Lew
Board of Supervisors
San Francisco City Hall, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
P 415-554-7718 | F 415-554-5163
lisa.lew@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org
 

   Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form

TheLegislative Research Centerprovides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters since August 1998.

 
Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the
California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted.  Members of
the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its
committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or
hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information
from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that
a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors' website or in other
public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.
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